
 
 

Marsh Mill By-Election - 7 November 2024 
Event Date 

Publication of notice of election Thursday 3 October 2024 

Delivery of nomination papers 
commences 

Friday 4 October 2024 
 

Submission, by appointment, between the hours of 
10am and 4pm (weekdays) 

Poll cards mailed out (1st batch) 
(for electors who were already on the  
register as at 7 October 2024) 

Friday 11 October 2024 

Deadline for withdrawals of nomination Friday 11 October 2024, 4pm 

Deadline for the notification of 
appointment of election agent 

Friday 11 October 2024, 4pm 

Publication of statement of persons 
nominated 

Friday 11 October 2024 

Deadline for receiving applications for 
registration 

Tuesday 22 October 2024 

Deadline for receiving new postal vote 
and postal proxy applications, and for 
changes to existing postal or proxy votes  

Wednesday 23 October 2024, 5pm 

Poll cards mailed out (2nd batch) 
(for those electors who applied to go on the  
register between 8 - 22 October 2024) 

Monday 28 October 2024 

Postal votes mailed out (all) 
 

Monday 28 October 2024 

Deadline for receiving new applications to 
vote by proxy (not postal proxy or 
emergency proxies) 

Wednesday 30 October 2024, 5pm 

Deadline for receiving new applications 
for a Voter Authority Certificate 

Wednesday 30 October 2024, 5pm 

Publication of notice of poll Wednesday 30 October 2024 

Deadline for notification of appointment of 
postal, polling and counting agents 

Thursday 31 October 2024 

First date that electors can apply for 
replacement postal votes  

Friday 1 November 2024 

Polling day 
 

Thursday 7 November 2024 

Last time that electors can apply for a 
replacement for spoilt or lost postal votes  

Thursday 7 November 2024, 5pm 

Election Timetable for 

Candidates and Agents 



Event Date 

Deadline for emergency proxy 
applications 

Thursday 7 November 2024, 5pm 

Delivery of return as to election expenses Thursday 12 December 2024  
(if result declared Thursday 7 November) 
            
Friday 13 December 2024 
(if result declared Friday 8 November) 

 


